registered voters of the Elementary District will be held by mail ballot on November 4, 2025 for 
the purpose of voting on the question of whether the Board may sell and issue general obligation 
school building bonds of the Elementary District in one or more series in the aggregate principal 
amount of up to Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($10,500,000.00) for 
the purpose of providing funds to pay the costs of designing, constructing, improving, 
renovating, equipping, and furnishing improvements to the Wilsall Elementary School facilities 
that will consolidate students into a single building to enhance safety, security, and efficiency, to